

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

ALASKA

RESOLUTION 25-01

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL ADOPTING THE PRIBILOF ISLANDS REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION SAFETY ACTION PLAN

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Alaska (City) received a US Department of Transportation Safer Streets for All grant to develop a transportation safety action plan (Plan) for the communities of Saint Paul and Saint George Islands, and;

WHEREAS, after open solicitation, City contracted with Kuna Engineering to prepare the Plan, and;

WHEREAS, the Plan uses Vision Zero and Safe System Approach to address transportation safety and;

WHEREAS, the City and Kuna involved the community on both Saint Paul and Saint George Islands to gather feedback on transportation safety needs, and;

WHEREAS, the Plan incorporated public input and facilitation with project stakeholders both on and off island, including the Pribilof School District, U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, NOAA, The Aleut Corporation, TDX, and others, and;

WHEREAS, the Plan incorporates a list of projects and strategies to address transportation safety and transportation related improvements and rates planned projects based on timelines and priority which focus on infrastructure, human behavior, and operational safety, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Saint Paul adopts the Pribilof Islands Regional Transportation Safety Action Plan, and;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT, the Council of the City of Saint Paul directs: 1) The Mayor to sign the attached commitment letter; and 2) the City Administration to implement the plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY APPROVAL OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL THIS DAY 13th OF FEBRUARY 2025 BY IN FAVOR OPPOSED AND ABSTAIN.

ATTEST:	